
2023 Notre Dame College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-32   Conf: 12-18   Home: 7-9   Away: 5-19   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (293), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (1), Mendoza (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Mendoza (3), Cook (1),
Costella (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Miller (5), Shadle (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Demchuk 1, Mendoza 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(142-179), Miller (44-57), Shadle (27-32), Anservitz (11-14), Demchuk (11-13), Fish (8-10), Mendoza (8-11), Brown (7-8), Farrell (7-11),
Kern (5-7), Young (5-5), Hall (3-3), Meyer (2-2), Odey (2-2), Andringa (1-1), Brammer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Shadle, Tyler .297 34-34 118 13 35 8 0 1 11 46 .390 9 2 13 2 .346 4 0 3-4 98 8 5 .955
16 Mendoza, Alec .286 44-44 161 18 46 7 1 1 20 58 .360 7 2 7 3 .320 2 0 7-10 67 46 8 .934
9 Parker, Hayden .243 44-44 140 18 34 4 1 0 14 40 .286 16 3 30 2 .333 0 0 1-5 74 3 3 .963
1 Costella, Johnny .241 41-41 116 24 28 2 1 0 11 32 .276 23 2 18 2 .373 1 2 6-8 39 77 9 .928

2
Schweiger,
Maximilian .213 37-15 61 7 13 4 0 0 7 17 .279 5 1 28 2 .284 0 6 2-3 47 1 1 .980

22 Miller, Nate .212 39-36 113 10 24 7 0 1 16 34 .301 16 3 20 2 .326 0 1 4-4 176 19 7 .965
12 Legaspe, Damion .210 34-32 81 16 17 3 1 0 6 22 .272 18 0 20 1 .354 0 3 8-9 65 3 3 .958
24 Prevesk, Joe .400 9-0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
21 Cook, Johnathan .239 31-26 71 10 17 2 0 0 9 19 .268 11 0 7 0 .337 1 2 2-2 52 58 4 .965
29 Minney, Devon .234 32-31 77 5 18 0 0 0 9 18 .234 11 1 13 1 .337 0 1 1-2 59 15 5 .937
18 Fernald, Sean .227 22-13 44 5 10 4 0 1 6 17 .386 1 1 17 1 .261 0 0 0-0 13 1 1 .933
44 Kakos, Zachary .213 23-18 47 4 10 1 1 0 9 13 .277 9 1 18 0 .345 1 1 0-0 50 0 4 .926
20 Long, Jordan .206 22-11 34 5 7 0 0 0 5 7 .206 5 0 16 0 .308 0 0 1-1 20 13 6 .846
34 Gomes, Caden .196 22-16 51 7 10 2 0 0 5 12 .235 8 0 13 0 .305 0 2 1-1 31 23 4 .931
11 Reaume, Bill .170 23-15 47 5 8 2 0 1 2 13 .277 9 6 17 1 .371 0 0 0-0 53 7 3 .952
6 Mauzy, Preston .140 31-18 50 6 7 0 1 0 4 9 .180 8 9 16 0 .348 2 2 0-0 77 8 2 .977
15 Gubanc, Joe .083 8-2 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .234 44-44 1228 157 287 46 6 5 134 360 .293 157 31 260 17 .333 11 20 36-49 942 314 69 .948
Opponents .326 44-44 1324 367 431 99 10 44 328 682 .515 214 66 203 11 .437 24 19 71-90 984 374 54 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Cook, Johnathan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Fish, Devin 3.86 6-4 17 2 0 0-0 1 39.2 35 24 17 24 16 5 1 5 .245 2 8 0 1 6
25 Odey, Garret 4.70 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 4 4 2 5 3 0 0 .321 0 1 0 1 2
16 Mendoza, Alec 6.07 3-7 11 10 6 0-0 0 59.1 74 51 40 15 37 18 1 7 .296 0 8 1 1 1
6 Mauzy, Preston 6.97 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 8 8 3 5 1 0 0 .366 1 2 0 1 1
7 Farrell, Kyle 7.16 1-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 27.2 32 32 22 19 21 5 2 4 .291 1 4 1 5 2
31 Young, Guy 7.20 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 9 8 11 12 2 0 1 .233 4 1 1 0 0
8 Anservitz, Johnny 7.63 1-5 11 11 1 1-0 0 48.1 61 48 41 31 46 16 0 6 .305 12 10 0 2 4
28 Brammer, Danny 9.82 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 12 12 13 4 5 0 1 .289 3 4 0 1 0
17 Kern, Cameron 10.04 0-3 8 5 1 0-0 0 26.0 36 31 29 24 17 10 1 5 .327 3 3 0 2 1
14 Demchuk, Erik 10.97 0-4 10 6 1 0-0 0 32.0 57 46 39 27 17 12 2 6 .390 2 3 0 5 0
27 Brown, Matthew 11.34 0-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 25 25 21 16 10 2 2 2 .352 3 7 2 1 1
2 Schweiger, Maximilian 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 6 6 1 2 3 0 3 .500 0 0 0 0 0
9 Parker, Hayden 15.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 5 5 0 1 4 0 0 .467 2 0 0 0 1
36 Odey, Garret 16.43 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 20 15 14 5 6 6 0 3 .488 1 2 1 2 0
38 Hall, Alec 32.79 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 19 17 7 1 2 0 1 .462 0 5 0 1 0
33 Meyer, Grant 45.00 0-3 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 17 15 9 2 1 1 0 .333 3 5 0 0 0
13 Andringa, Calvin 58.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 15 13 7 1 4 0 0 .600 0 3 0 1 0
Totals 8.91 12-32 123 44 9 1 1 314.0 431 367 311 214 203 99 10 44 .326 37 66 6 24 19
Opponents 3.06 32-12 129 44 7 8 7 328.3 287 157 112 157 260 46 6 5 .234 17 31 4 11 20



2023 Notre Dame College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Kern, Cameron 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Anservitz, Johnny 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
7 Farrell, Kyle 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
25 Odey, Garret 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Prevesk, Joe 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Brammer, Danny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Odey, Garret 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Young, Guy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Andringa, Calvin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Schweiger, Maximilian 49 47 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mauzy, Preston 87 77 8 2 .977 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Miller, Nate 202 176 19 7 .965 6 44 13 .772 5 0
21 Cook, Johnathan 114 52 58 4 .965 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Parker, Hayden 80 74 3 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Legaspe, Damion 71 65 3 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shadle, Tyler 111 98 8 5 .955 2 27 5 .844 4 0
11 Reaume, Bill 63 53 7 3 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Minney, Devon 79 59 15 5 .937 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mendoza, Alec 121 67 46 8 .934 5 8 3 .727 0 0
18 Fernald, Sean 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gomes, Caden 58 31 23 4 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Costella, Johnny 125 39 77 9 .928 11 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kakos, Zachary 54 50 0 4 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Demchuk, Erik 10 3 6 1 .900 0 11 2 .846 0 0
26 Fish, Devin 8 1 6 1 .875 0 8 2 .800 0 0
20 Long, Jordan 39 20 13 6 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Brown, Matthew 4 3 0 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Meyer, Grant 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Hall, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Gubanc, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1325 942 314 69 .948 52 142 37 .793 9 0
Opponents 1412 984 374 54 .962 74 72 25 .742 9 0


